I, WILLIAM BRUCE BYRON, Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under subregulation 252 (1) of the *Civil Aviation Regulations* 1988.

[Signed Bruce Byron]

Bruce Byron
Director of Aviation Safety and
Chief Executive Officer

18 July 2007

Civil Aviation Order 20.11 Amendment Order (No. 1) 2007

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Civil Aviation Order 20.11 Amendment Order (No. 1) 2007.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

3 Amendment of Civil Aviation Order 20.11

Schedule 1 amends Civil Aviation Order 20.11.

Schedule 1 Amendment

[1] Sub-subparagraph 5.2.1.1 (a) (iii)

omit

is engaged in an extended range operation to which section 20.7.1B applies

insert

complies with section 20.7.1B